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Wichita Falls Public Schools 
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 

1105 i,OLLIDAY STREET 

WICHITA FALLS. TEXAS 

August 1, 1967 

Director Placement Bureau 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Sir: 

The Wichita Falls Public Schools need two teachers of 
shop at the junior high school level. This consists 
mainly of woodwork. We also need a junior high school 
math teacher. 

If you can be of any assistance to us it would be 
greatly appreciated. A sa]ary schedule is being 
enclosed, and any available applicant should contact 
the writer, telephone 817 - 723-4178, Monday through 
Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Thanking you in advance for any assistance you can give 
us, I am 

JBM: eh 

Encl. 

__ Yours very truly, -~ ~ ---- ~--
Jo~/B, McNiel ~ 

---- -Superintendent of Schools 



August 1, 1967 

Miss Georgia Marie Ho.wa.d_ 
2710 Southland Street 
Dallas, Texas 

Dear Miss Howard: 

In keeping with your request, we are enclosing materials for setting 
up a folder with the Placement Office. 

The application blank is to be filled out complete by you and returned 
to the Placement Office along with two application pictures. You 
should request a copy of your transcript sent to our office also. 

We are enclosing two Confidential Rating Forms; the top portion is to 
be filled by you. Send the one for Supervisor of Student Teaching to 
your student teaching supervisor and request him to execute this form 
and send it directly to the Placement Office. The other rating form 
should be sent to an instructor in your major or minor area and ask 
them to send it directly to the Placement Office also. 

Whereas we can promise nothing, may I assure you that when your folder 
is complete, I shall be pleased to submit your name as the calls come 
for teachers with your qualifications. 

CDY1s 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Mr. C. D. Yancy 
Placement Director 

GREYHOUND LINES, INC. 
10 South Riverside Plaza • Chicago , Illinois 60606 

Prairie View A. & M. College 
Prairie Vie,~, Texas 78661 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

As of this date we have had no response from you about the 
recipient of the Greyhound Scholarship Award. Thus, we are 
unable to fulfill our obligation for this scholarship. 

The~efore, we would appreciate your sending us the necessary 
information so that we can grant this scholarship to the 
deserving student selected by your school. 

Cordially, 

I --2 ~ 
c:..,._L ~ --/4 
~ oe Black 

Vice President - Special Markets 

JB/kh 



., 
I,, 

August 1, 1967 

Mr. Robert Cunningham, Manager 
Technical Recruiting 
The Dow Chemical Company 
Freeport, Texas 77541 

Dear Mr. Cunningham: 

' / 

Thank you for your letter of July 28, 1967 relative to 
the snag encountered on the fishing date of August 25-26, 1967. 

I regret the snag, but I like August 18-19, 1967 better. 
This will fit well into my schedule. 

m 
s 

Respectfully yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Exp. 

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

20 years tenure in 
Wichita Falls 

WICHITA FALLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Bichita Falls, Texas 

SALARY SCHEDULE 

Bachelor's Degree Exp. 

$5472 0 

! 5616 1 
I 

5760 I 2 
l 

5904 i 3 

6048 4 

6192 5 

6228 6 

6264 7 

6300 8 

6336 9 

6372 10 

6480 11 

6588 I 12 

6696 13 

6804 ~ 14 

I 6912 15 

" 
; 

16 
7164 

17 

18 

19 

20 

20 years tenure 
Wichita Falls 

Adopted by Board of Trustees, June 26, 1967 

Master's Degree 

$5868 

6012 

6156 

6300 

6444 

6588 

6696 

6804 

6912 

7020 

7128 

7236 

7308 

7380 

7452 

7524 

7596 

7668 

7740 

7812 

7884 

in 
8136 



August 2, 1967 

?-no. Robart:. T; Waltzien, oo.rectm· 
llitamination and Empleyrnc:nt 
Pm-sonnol ll!vision 
Seattle lubl:1.c Schools 
Sl5 Fourth Avonuo Ittth 
Seattle, Washington 9$109 

Dear Ur. l-Ial tziens 

I have yct1D.· lo·M;er of l'ccent date, !'equcstinr.; ini'o:r'lil,."J.tio..'l of: 
Hrs. l~o.1.via Icwoll Collins Hiclmo 

In checking c1u1• files, ue ha.Vo no'i:. h-~n able to locri:'Ge o.. i"ol<loL"" 
.far this applicant. However, . :'!.:f Nrs. Ul.oks wot,.lcl cmte.c·l; un 
~rectly, w may be ablo to get i'tn'tl:n:r :i.nfm"l1:.~tiOY1. 

If 'We can e.s-!3ist you .further, p.1.enso let us knc,~r. 

CDY/r 
l 

b 

Vf'lrY truly ycur s, 

c. n. Yency 
Director 



!-r . \-1. o. Csrat-ra;,1 , D-~oetol- of lb:rsaruie1 
ll<rthoom. Hountan In1apoooont School Diatict 
Post °':fico Jxx:: 23278 
!iotWi:lon, To:xns '77028 

, . 

E.--icloocd you. uill ~..nu Ooni'idontic.l P.at:tnea of !-~s. Var.a .Iona 
Ho.U:le aa :roquestoo to oo s3rrt t o your of'.fico. 

!£ ,;o can o.ooiat ~roi.1 i'urthm-, plaa.oo l ot ua knot-1. 

CDY/r 
1 

b 

Encla..~D 

c. D. Y.ana,J 
n.:1:octccl' 

. ·, 



SUJHlIN'l'El~ OF SCJ OOLS 
~lViO County t1ehool :Dle·t.t>i.ct 
Far?,~ 't.'t:111 

El'lclozod ~OU Hill fin1 Coni':ltlc~t-~ n'l Zi.."l.tit),3~ o:? ?i• • D:lr,~• T,,i(~ ':l.S 
llh~'P as l"CX}t::,:nrlio:l to ho cent ·.-.;o ;;.ro:.c:.· c£f:loo. 

COY.fr 
1 

b 

I.ilclosure:3 

. . 

C • D. To..rc:,~ 
DiroctoG? 



U· • P.io1'.a.;.~J H.. ,Jomn, Aaciot,~Jt,:, DUF-l·:i.l1;:.o?Yle11";; 
HOI.W'oon 111.tlopawlllz:t, [:.Cl'!OO! Ul~·i:.f:l,yt 
l;lOC Capitol Avcrruo 
lioo.rrl;cm, To,.=na 7/002 

1::nc::10::.00 you w:D .. 1 f1:nr.l Ca.'l.:1."':ldo:a~~:w.J. Hat· iQ1.ic ~ : r~c. m,ml loo 

!ct-1.io Qrant c...o rcquoo'i:.oo to 1:o sont t,o :,,O"..t\' C!N'iao. 

CD"i/r 
l 

b 

c . De ]a.."r': 
Dirocta,.. " 

·. 
' 

... 



I 
I 

August 2, 1967 

Mr. Glenn Harrison, Superintendent 
Plainview Public Schools 
Post Office Box 1540 
Plainview, Texas 79072 

Dear Mr. Harrison: 

, , 

I have your letter of recent date, requesting i nformation on Mr. Bob Wayne 
McCuin, who has applied for a teaching position in your school distric t . 

In checking our files, we have found that this applican t 's folder is in­
complete. If Mr. McCuin would contact us directly, we may be able to get 
further information. 

If we may assist you further, please let us know. 

CDY1pp 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



PLAINVIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

Box 1540 

TO: _ _;_;M~r~·-c~•:.......=D~.--'-Y~a~n~cy.,__ ____ _ 

Prairie View A & M Coll~ 

Prairie -\1-=i e·,~, Texas Plainview, Texas, ____ J_u_l_y __ 3 __ l ______ , 19~ 

Mr. Bob Wayne Mccuin 
is an appllcant for a pos ition as 

Industrial Arts 
teacher of _____________________ in the Plainview schools. 

Your name has been given as a reference, therefore we shall esteem 1t a favor H you will answer the ro11owlng 
questions. 

Please rank this applicant as best you can by checking the ra nk wh ich you wish to give on each quality, "I" is 
the highest rank and "V" the lowest. "VI" indicates no opportunity for observa tion or evaluation. 

I II III 

1~=~ 
Remarks 

Character and 
Personality 

Knowledge In 
Teaching Field 

Planning and 

I Preparations 

' 
Teaching Ability 

----
Pupil Controi 
Discipllne 

Progressiveness 

Professional 
Attitude 

Co-operation and 
Adaptability 

Mental and 
Physical Health 

Does this applicant have any physical defects? _________ _ 

Would you give the applicant a similar position In your school? __________________ _ _ 

We thank you tor your frank statements. 

y~~~-ru 

Superintendent 

Reported by __________________ _ 

Position 



PLACEMENT SERVICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

August 3, 1967 

Mr. Robert J • . Ward, Directer of Perecamel 
~ School District of KaneaB City1 Missouri 
Board of F.ducaticm lllilding 
1211 ~Gee Street 
Kansa■ City, M1.eeouri 

Dear 1't'. Wards 

.. 
( 1./ 
J , 

Encloeed you vill. find a Ccmfidential. Rating of Mies Isla Im-enzo 
Page as requested to be sent to yrur office. 

l.f ve can assist you further, please let us ti:iow. 

CfJY/r 
1 

b 

Enclosure 

Vt1ry truly yours, 

c. D. Toney 
Director 

., .. ,_ 



Offic~ al 
T1n Dml!CTOa 

PLACEMENT SERV1CE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

Mt-. WWiam J. Valigura, Jr. 
Assistant Superintendent 
Temple Independent School D18trict 
18 North 3].St Street 
Post Clttiae Bax ?88 
Temple, Tm11 ?6501 

~ar l-t-. Vallguraa 

/ . ' 
J 

Enclosed yc,u will find Confidential Ratings .of Mr. Herman L. 
Jon.ea as requested to be sent to your office. 

If Wl!I can aasist you further, please let us know. 

CDY/r 
1 

b 

:Enclosures 

Vsry truly yaira, 

c. n. ?ancy 
Director 



PLACEMENT SERVICE 
PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 

August 3, 196? 

M.-. Mlltm G. lllghes , Assist~t Superintendent 
6 W•at l!nd Court ,. 
~g Ehinoh• N. J. 07? /JJ 

Dear Mr-. lhghe1u 

Enclosed you will find a Confidential Rating of Mrs. P8 tricia 
Brovn BE-antley u reqm11ted to be sent to your office. 

If w• can a11si11t you further, please l et WI know. 

CDY/r 
1 

b 

EncloStll"• 

Very truly ycurs, 

c. D., Yancy 
Directar 



. . 

Aueust 3, 1967 

Mr. Rich:-ird H. Jor..cs, Assistant Superintcndont 
in Charge of l19rsonnol 

I-kn:ston Independent 0ch0ol District 
1300 Cnpi tnl Avenue 
Hmwtan, To--~o '77002 

Dcor Mr. Jor.oos 

At your requm::t, I am enclo::3ine copies of :rrs. Dianne Pie~,·son Vcrnon1a 
confidontial rntings, which we hoJ.cl :ln hor folder. 

If wo rooy assist you :furt::er, ploase l)t us mow. 

CDY1pp 

I-nclosurna 

. . \ 

Very tru..1y yours, 

c. D. Toney 
Diroctar 

I "& 



I-&.•. Fliclmrd H. Joiwo, Aonfotant 0t..~c:r-lntondont 
in Cho.rec of rcrsormel 

1-lousfon Indepot:dent School Di0t.rict 
l3CO Cnpi tal Avcnuo 
Houoto n, Texno 77002 

Denr Mr. Jones: 

At ;your request, ! an cn~::dne copies of' Ht•::i• !lnhle Acnes !co 7.na1Jpson 
Fra.tt 1s cc-ni'idcntiru. ratii'lez, which t-.:o hold in her i'cldox-. 

CDYtpp 

Fnclo:n.u-es 

,.. 

Very t!'ul:: ;yovrs, 

c. D. Ycnc:; 
Di:-..➔octor 



e . 

August 4, 1967 

Mr. C. J, Howell, Director 
Northeast Houston Independent School District 
Post Office Box 23278 
Houston, Texas 77028 

Dear Mr. Howell: 

At your request, I am enclosing copies of Mrs. Maxine V. Mitchell Shepherd's 
confidential ratings, which we hold in her folder. 

If we may assist you further, please let us know. 

CDYJpp 

Enclosures 

. •. 

' 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 

t · 



J\ugust 4, 1967 

Mr. Robert Knight, Personnel Director 
Lubbock Public Schools 
1715 26th Street 
Lubbock, Texas 

Dear Mr. Knight: 

I have your letter of recent date, requesting information on Mr. Donald 
Bradford. 

In checking our files, we did not locate a folder for the above applicant. 
However, we do have a folder for a Mr. Dewald Bradford with o major in 
Industrial Education. This folder is incomplete. If this is the same 
person, please have this person contact us directly and we may be able 
to assist you further. 

, . 
CDY1pp 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



August 4 1 1967 

Mr. RicJ-; ard H, Jones I Assistant Superintendent 
in Charge cf Personnel 

Houston Indep0ndent School District 
1300 Capitol Avenue 
Houston, Texas 77002 

Dear Mr. Jones: 

At your request, I am enclosing copies of Mrs, Jewel Ediemae i1ilson Johnson' s 
confidential ratings, which we hold in her folder. 

If we may assist you further, please let us know, 

CDY:pp 

Enclosures 

. . . 
' 

• . 

.. 

Very truly yours, 

c. D. Yaocy 
Director 



August 4 1 1967 

Mr. Joe E. McNiel, Superintendent 
Wichita Falls fLlblic Schools 
1105 Holliday Street 
Wichita Falls, Texas 

Dear Mr. McNiel: 

t 

.. 

,. 
l 

Enclosed you will find copies of confidentialmratings of persons recommended 
by my office for vacancies in the area of Industrial Education and .Fhysical 
Education. 

If we may assist you further, please let us know. 

CDY:pp 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



ll.•• L. :-.. ~:!:~:u1. S,.,.poriDtcm:lont 
Po~.; OCf'icc Bo;: '!/J 
IIc~!:c, •.~o:~ 

Doar :?:-. Gri£:!.':ln: 

.. \ 

'it"lelo::::od you ,r.i.11 fincJ. cop:lo::: of confic2orr::.:i.cl i·cr~inec fm- ?-a.co 1.ou:lco l'ondextor t 
which wa hr.Ve in Mo i'o1~!::::T • 

Ii" ro noy ~ois-t you i'urtha:r, plo~o let u.:; !:now. 

CDY1pp 

I'.r.clos1.:ree 

f • 

'Vc:to;j• t:ruly yourc, 

O. D. Yf.l.ll<!Y 
Dirccta 

,. 



.. { 

!fap,3rinto:rlont 

Dear !-?I-. Griffin: 

E."1.Closed you u:ill .find copios oi' co11Ziclm1.t:l.ru. l'atineo fer 1-3.co l"ou:!ao Pon<lextor, 
u:hioh uo hnvo in hio r ol~!:::.r. 

I:£ w may c.!!:oist you .furth;r, ploMc let w !:no:-1. 

CDt1pp 

P.r.cloorros 

c. n. Ysncy 
Dirocta 

' . 



DENZIL E. WIDEL 
SUFtERINTENDE'.NY fJF SCHOOLS 

RICHMOND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
1108 BISSE L L AVEN U E 

RICHMOND. CALIFORNIA 9•ao2 

TELEPHONE 234.3B25 

August 7, 1967 

Placement Office 
Prarie View Agricultural & Mechanical 
Prarie View, Texas 

GENTLEMEN: 

Please forward to this office a set of confi­
dential papers which evaluate the experience of 

Alma L. (Farris) Fowlks , who has applied for a 
teaching position in this district. 

Sincerely yours, 

A. L. BERNES 
Director of Personnel 

A. L. BERNES 
□!RECTOR OF' PERSONNEL 

FLOYD G. LARSON 
ASSISYANT DIRECTOR OF P ERSONNEL 

{; / t/. 
I 

By 71; VL~J~'-' 

NOTE: 

ALB:kp 

(Mrs.) Marcella Smith 
This is not a request for an official transcript. 



August 71 1967 

Recardc airl ~tificatioo Office 
Detroit Board of Education 
5057 Woodward 
Detroit, 1•.:!.chigan 

Deer Sir1 

I • • 
I 

Enclosed you v.tll please fi11d a confidential 1·0.ting -.far Eica Rooo flelen 

King as requested to be sent to y O"..?r oi'i'ico. 

If ~ r.ny assiS"~ you fttr-'Gm:r, pl.ease l e t u;:; lmow. 

ODYspp 

Enclosure 

Vory t.n.D.y yc.rrs, 

c. D. 'Yn.nc;y 
Oi:i.•cct0r 



At,!JIW-i,; 7 • 1 '-XII 

i-t--. Richre:-c1 n. Jmo::i, A.'1n;1.s-:;nn-t Dtrpo:~:u?t<..;'.i'.;:]cnt 
:211 Ch.l'..:t."[P of R:rraor-.ncl 

Ikmrroon l.ndcp,nden·;; :3c~'!oo1 D:i.::::trict, 
1300 Gn.p:;::;o.1 Avon,~ 
i'.oustcri, Tc:ms ??CO2 

' . ' 
• I 

At 2.mu.· rccrucot, ! o..'a 0nclo~~ne co,J:1.cs of n.--. 0..''12..!1do l '.3:?:":i'l.~rc:. H:D.lia.11:-;' 
conf:i.<1cm·i :1n1 ::.-nt:lncc, trhich wo holc1 in h;lr-; f olclo:,•. 

II i:c r:in:: nr.mi:ri:. :;rur i\:t."iihOl', :r,lea3c lo·~ 'l.?.C knot-;. 
·;: 

G. D. Y.t-n oy 
r1r-cch.2 



; 

Dr• .Alexander Koorth 
A:Jsistant Sumrir:.i;endent of k.L~nict:rn.-'~ic;u 
Port Arthur P11bl:l.o Schools 
Post Oi'i'ioo ;3ox 1388 
Port. J,rtbur, 'lbxaa 

Door lll". l.oorth: 

. , 

' . 

!ncloaed ycu Yill find copies of c01l.fidcntial rntincn f~r,:• l•'.r. Icon Gn1--r, 
which wo haw in hio fcldar. 

CDY1pp 

Tb.closures 

C. D. °'.'E.ll'ley 
!JircctCI!." 



. . 
' 

August 7, 1967 

r-t·. Burton M. Thanpsro, D:irectC6:' of P.mployeo Borsonnal 
The Board of Educntioin 
Sslt lake City ll, 'Utah 

!ear Nr. Thompsons 

._ 

. ' ' ) . 

At your rcqueot, I a.r:i enclosing copies of Hr. F.dge Norris Sharp I s coni'idm1tial 
ratings, which we hold in his folder. 

I£ we may a;,sist you furthort plc3so let us know. 

CDY1pp 

Enclosures 

• ·1 • 

Very trv.1.y ;yours, 

c. D. Ysncy 
Dh-actm.• 



Mr-. P.chart Knight, Pcrsow.cl D.iroctor 
Illbbock Public Schoo.ls 
1715 2Sth Street 
I.u1JlJock, 'l1exos 

At YOU!' requeot, I run onc1osine a copy of Hrs. Alaph.:l.y 'Izola H!i/..loway Ta:,1lm-'s 
conf'idcntial rating, which uo hold :111 hoz- folder., 

If uo may assist you ft11•thro•, please let us lmcu. 

CDY1pp 

Enclosures 
I • 

Very t.ru.1;...- yours, 

C. D~ Yancy .• 
Dil'cctor 



Mr. L. H. Griffin, Principal 
Hooks Public sc~ools 
Hooks, Texas 

Dear Sir, 

Preirie View A & M College 
Prairie . Vie,>1 1 T:,xas 
August 8, 196_7 

I would like to e~press my sincere appreciation to you for 
considering me e.s a possible employee in your school system. 
However I have accepted a position in another school system 
because of the lateness of me hearing about your generous 
offer. 

If you decide you can use me at some later date do not 
hasitate to call on me. 

Thank you so much for your consideratlcn . 

CC: 
lilr. C.D. Yancy, Director 
Placement service 

Yours sincerely, 

Herman L. Jones 



AUgUst 81 1 %7 

Mt•• Richard H. Jones, Assistant Superintendent 
in Charge of Personnel 

Houston Independent School DiEltrict 
l.300 C gpi tol Avemw 
Houston, Texas 7700 2 

• I 

At yom• request, I am enclodne; a copy of' 1-tl.ss Do.ri:mra I{a;y Jones I confidontiol 
rat:ing• which ve hold in _her foltlor. 

Ii' l.Je moy aas:1.st you furtho:r,, please let us lai,ow8 

CDY1pp 

Enclosure 

Very fa•u1.y yours, 

c. D. Yancy 
Director 



Office of 
Tm, PRESIDE NT 

PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS 77445 

August 8 1 1967 

Mr. Andre C . Beaumont 
Managing Director 
College Placement Sei-,,ricea, !nc. 
65 East Elizab0th Avenue 
Bethlehem, P en.Yl.sylva.."'!.ia 18018 

Dear Mr. B eaumont: 

We are pleased "i:o furnish your office with the enclosed questionna ire 
which waB executed by Mr. C. D. Yancy, Director, College Place­
ment at Prairie View A. and M. College. 

With kindest regards, I am 

Very truly yours. 

Mary L. Bush 
Secretary to Dr. Thoma8 

mlb 

enc. 



PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE 

Office of 
The President 

Prairie View, Texas 

August 9, 1967 

TO: Deans, Directors and Department Heads 

FROM: Mary F, Robinson, Secretary 

RE: Annual Reports 

Pursuant to Memorandum dated August 1, 1967 regarding 
Annual Reports, please note that Annual Reports are 
due in the President's Office on June 15 rather than 
June 1 of each year. 



August 91 1967 

•• 4 

Mr-. A. t. B:>rnes, Personnel Diroc,tor 
Richmcmd Unified School District 
1108 Bissell Stroot 
Richmond, California 94802 

Dear Mr. Belrnes: 

,> 

I have yo1.1r letter of recent data, requcstine information 011 ilia L. (Farris) 
Fowllcs. 

At present, we have not been able to locate a folder for _.this applicant. How­
ever, if Mt's. Fowlks would canto.ct us directly, we may b3 ahle to got further 
ini'ormation. 

I£ w mny assist you f'urthor 11 please lot us knovr. 

CDY:pp 

Very truly yours, 

c. D. Yancy 
Dircctcn-



. , 

I • 

August 12 1 1967 

Mr. Kenneth Crim, Superintendent 
Montgomery County Public Schools 
15 North Miin Street 
Dayton I Ohfo 45402 

Dear Mr. Crim: 

At ,i{~ur request 1 I am enclosing a copy of Miss Arlevia Alexander's confidential 
r5fng, which we hold in her folder. 

If we may assist you further 1 please let us know. 

CDY1pp 

Enclosure 

Ve-ry truly yours 1 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



August 12, 1967 

Mr. R. J. A. 1-lallen, Personnel Directo:c 
The Saint Paul Public School 
Independent School District No. 625 
Saint Paul, Minnesota 

Dear Mr. Hallen: 

l , ' • 

I I , , 

At youir request, I am enclosing a copy of Mrs, 1:iary F!·anccs Love Sheppard's 
confidential rating, which ~e hold in her folder. 

If we may assist you further, please let us ~now. 

CDY:pp 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



August 12, 1967 

Mr. Robert J. wa'3, Personnel Director 
The School Distr1ct of Kansas City, Missouri 
Board of Education Building 
1211 McGee Street 
Kansas City, Missouri 

Dear Mr. W. 

At your request, I am enclosing a copy of Miss Era Gail Williams' confidential 
rating, which we hold in her folder. 

If we may assist you further, please let us know. 

CDY1pp 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. ,Yancy 
Direc..,r 



International Business Machines Corporation 

Mr. C. D. Yancy 
Placement 0irector 
Prairie View A&M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy, 

2911 Cedar Springs Road 
Dallas, Texas 75219 
214/ LAkeside 6-7651 

August 14, 1967 

It was certainly a pleasure visiting with you again last week. Our new 
recruiting arrangement has been very well received by the various universities 
and I feel sure that we will find it mutually beneficial at Prairie View. 

In follow-up to our conversation concerning fall recruiting, I would like to 
confirm Friday, November 3 as our interview date on your campus. We have 
a number of career opportunities in various areas of IBM, and are looking 
for all disciplines and degree levels, with emphasis on Engineering, Mathe­
matics, the Physical Sciences, and Business Administration. Any student who 
wishes to interview IBM is certainly welcome, however, and if you happen to 
fil I one schedule, I wil I be delighted to make arrangements for additional 
interviewers to be on hand. The job opportunities may be described as 
"Marketing, Computer Applications, Computer Programming, Research, Design 
and Development, Manufacturing, Finance and Administration." These oppor­
tunities are located in various IBM domestic locations. We normally schedule 
interviews from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., at thirty minute intervals. I understand 
that you will take care of luncheon arrangements, and we will be delighted to 
have any of your faculty members join us. 

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. I will also look forward to hearing from you regarding the 
orientation program which we discussed. 

Cordially, 

Bill Stewart 

Jtk~ ,-Z i I 9&> 7 /0: IS-R./'f/l, Corporate College Relations 

WRS/as C~cl tt-r.d ,,e~ ffa,/ 1/4. ~~ A-fl-

f-&~ $ .,t!R.,ul.L, ~ C-h~ 



ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICcS 

Teacher Placement Office 
Prairie View A. & M. College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

August 15, 1967 

Will you please send the credentials of 
Carnell Deason, who has applied for a position with 
the National Teacher Corps. 

Sincerely yours, 

3902 DAV EN PORT 5THEET 

OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68131 

;,. /-

Paul J. Turnquist 
Assistant Superintendent 

PJT/jb 



Nr. Ro1icrt T. Wel tzicn, Personnel Di:roctOT 
Seattle Public Schools 
815 Fom·~:h Avenue i:Jorrth 
Seat,tle, Hashincton 98109 

Dcsr 1-r. Weltzien: 

I htlV'e your J.o ttcr of recent date, requcstinr; information on 1-c.ias Grace I.cc 
Jnnuary. 

At present, we have not been able to locate a folder for this applicant. 
However, :1.f r.~ss ,Tnim.nry would contact. tm d~;cnc·U~;, wc1 m~•- be able to get 
ftn-, ther inf orrnn. t:1 or1. 

If 'I-re r.lajl assis•:; ;i'ou ftrther, :ploaso let us know. 

CDY1pp 

c. D. Yancy 
D:i.rcc'G~ 



~r. c. I.. Puddloston, S'llpCl'viscr 
EJ.emantory !brsonnel Dop~rtrucnt 
I.on Ane:elco City f~hoo.1 D:!.otricts 
Post Qff'ico i3cY. 3'!1J7 
IA,s Ane~, Ca.lifarni,. 90054 

r 

Dear Hr. Huddlestons 

. ; 

At your :-c-oquest.1 I lUil onclosin:· a . cop~'. of Mins lrcoo Adelle Eil1:!.~cl•o 
confidential ratinc, ·whic,.~ ~'8· holtl in he:i." folde::!'e 

,, 

CDY1pp 

Enclosure 

I C. D. Yar..cy 
Direct.a-



INDUSTRIES 

PITTSBURGH PLATE GLASS COMPANY/ P. 0. BOX 4026 / CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, 78408/AREA 512/ 883-4301 

August 16, 1967 

Mr. C. D. Yancy 
Director of College Placement 
Prairie View A&M University 
102 Old Agriculture Building 
Prairie View, Texas 77445 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

FRANK C. LUDDEN, Diroctor of Industrial Relations 
Carpus Ch ri,ti Plant, Chemical Division 

Mr. Jim Reneau will be in charge of our professional 
employment effective immediately. Mr. Don Cox has 
been temporarily assigned to other duties within our 
company. 

Your cooperation with Mr. Reneau will be appreciated. 
Please direct all correspondence on recru i ting and 
professional employment to his attention. 

Very truly yours, 

FCL:el 



Mrs. Frances Woodallen 
3505 Louisiana Street 
Houston, Texas 

Dear Mrs. Woodallen: 

August 16, 1967 

) 

I regret the long delay in requesting the color print of the Aeriel 
View of Prairie View. 

Enclosed you will please find a Purchase Voucher which I am asking you 
to execute and return to me and send the picture directly to me in care 
of Prairie View Interscholastic League. 

If you will return the voucher in order that I may get it into the 
Fiscal Office here before August 21, 1967, this would be appreciated. 

CDY1s 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



!-k's. 1ToJ.on Tl1.ropuon 
Di:roc·oor of' Cortii'icrrccc1 !'oTGon:nol 
Go.11)!)ton ·n:ton tt.5.ri SctooJ. D1::.'l;r:i.ct'. 
/.;J.? i-Jcot iUoniirG. Pouleval·d 
Gc;:ir>ton, C ~1.:iJ.'cn•nitc 

.lt your r~•?i.est, I r;r,1 cncloninz o. cop;, oi' H ..... Ecs~io B. Jonco I conf'idon'liiol 
:rnt5.n:s, 'IJl1.'.1.Cl:. lm h !'iVO :i.n l~is !'o::1.dr!:r. 

·t we r.in;;" r..i:m:i.ct ~•mi i'urtl .. :;:o, plc:i.so let ·;;.i.: knm:. 
:,1 

c. D. Yo:ncy 
Pi:roctor 



A~tst 17, 1967 

Mr. Richard H. Jones, Ansj atant Su!X)rintendcmt 
1n Charge r-£ Por::ionnel 

Housten !ndepcndr.·nt School District 
1300 Cap:tt,ol AvcTIUe 
Flouston, 'l'exas ??CO2 

Dear 11r. Jorn s: 

At your roquest, I nrn enclosinf; co:pfos of l'.rs. Carolyn I'..aj oria C-ce Burton I o 
confidential rntings, t,fnich ,,m hold in her :'olclcr. 

I£ ,._"O may assist you .f'tu-ther, please let us know. 

CDYtpp 

Enclosures 

Very truly yorrxs, 

c. D. \ency 
Directer 



At1E,-ust 17, 1'7D7 

}fr'. Charles B. Romero, E:-:ocutive Officer 
lnt0rac011cy Bcol~cl Of u. s. Civil S01wvico Examiners 

For New 1'le:dco 
/,21 Gold A"linnue SH• 
Albuquerque, New Eex:ic o 87101 

I ,' 
• ~- " 

At :yom.~ request, I a11 cnclcs:lng a copy of ?!cs. F~·ola. Rr'oHn CJ.int.on. 1 s ~on• 
f'identinl rating, which ue have in her folder. 

'11' ue may assist : ou fm.--thor, plcuso let us k.11a-.r. 

CDY:pp 

Enclosure 

Y0ry truly yews., 

c. n. Yoney 
Director 



i·1r. Paul J. Turnquist, Asois·l;ant ~uparintcndent 
OM.ha Public S~iiools 
3902 Davcnpo::-·i; Street 
Omahn, Ihurask'.). 68131 

Dear Mr. 'I'm.'"!l.qmat: 

I he.Ve yom· letter of recent de,i;c, reqi.:.cstinc i.--ifomation on :-1r.. Cn1•2;c11. 
Deason, who has applied for a positfon ui th the I-lo.tioncl Toacr.c:r Corp:::;. 

At present, we have not been able to locate n folder for ·,:,his a.pp:!.icur-.t. 
I-'.o'.tever., if' J.11.·. fu3.3on wouJ.d co: tact us d:ixcctly9 uo m~ oo able to get 
furtr.er ini'orma-cion. 

IT uc may assiot :you i'urthor0 please let us know. 

CDYipp 

very tr-nl;y yOUTs, 

C. D. Yn.i~cy 
Director 



August 18, 1967 

Miss E. Margaret Breuch, Director 
Substitute Teacher Personnel Service 
Denver Public Schools 
414 Fourteenth Street 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Dear Miss Breuch: 

At your request, I am enclosing copies of ~rs. Irene French Tucker's con­
fidential ratings, which we hold in her folder. 

If we may assist you further, please let us know. 

CDY:pp 

Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Di rec tar 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

{J.,u~vnJl #---llL6 

~ljry 

WASHINGTON 

OFFICE OF PERSONNEL 

August 18, 1967 

PLACEMENT DIRECTOR: 

A few weeks ago I sent you a vacancy announcement for Personnel 
Staffing Specialist (International Organizat i ons Staff) $12, 873 
per annum. 

This job has been filled. Please cancel the announcement referred 
to above. 

Thank you for your help. 

:Z4"rPL 
, Harold P. 1 Gross, Chief 

Examination & Employment Division 
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TERRELL SCHOOL 
E. T. Hardemon, Principal 

Denison, Texas 

August 22, 1967 

Hr. C. D. Yancy, State Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League 
Prairie View A & M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mr. Yancy: 

I . 

This comes to inform you that Terrell High School 
has been closed for the year 1967-68 school term. 

We will only have Junior Hi gh School with grades 
7 through 9. 

Best wishes. 

Sincerely, 

/~_a_w 
• Pri'nc ipal Terrell School 



HENRY E. SMITH 

PRINCIPAL 

Grapeland Public Schools 
w R. Banl!, .J/igh School 

* 
Grapeland, Texas 75844 

30 August 1967 

Mr. C. D. Yancy, .Director 
Prairie View Interscholastic League of Texas 
Prairie View Agricultural and Mechanical College 
Pra:ixie View, Texas 

rear Mr. Yancy: 

JACK R, HENDERSON 

5UPER I NTEND t NT 

Reference is made to the 1967-68 District assignments. 

W.R. Banks High School will not participate in football 
due to intergration. However, we will participate in 
basketball. 



• • Auguat 24, 1967 

?t-. Bt-aver w. Ward, Director or Icr-sonrcl 
Cc:mptcri City Sohoola 
604 South Tamarind street 
Canptcri, Clllil'crnia 90220 

Inclooed you td.ll fmd a Caoi'idential futine of !-r. riesDio 
Bm-mrd Jaiea as rcquostod to be sent ·i;o your 0.1.""fice, 

If we cnn aaoist ~,'.'Oil fu:r'1ihcz-, please let us knou. 

CDY/r 
1 

b 

Encloam-o • 

VtYry tr1.1J.y yol1J."a, 

c. n. Yoney 
DiroctC'4" 



August 25, 1967 

Mrs. R. L. Bland Evans 
Dean of Vlomen 
Prairie View A&M College 
Prairie View, Texas 

Dear Mrs. Evans: 

This is to inform you that Miss Patricia Price 
will be employed at the League Office from September 5 -
September 20, 1967. 

CDY:s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Mr. Leroy Marion 
Dean of Men 
Campus 

Dear Dean Marion: 

August 25, 1967 

This is to inform you that Charles Ray Yancy will 
be employed in the Interscholastic League Office from 
September 5 - September 20 1 1967. 

CDY:s 

Sincerely yours, 

C. D. Yancy 
Director 



Aueust ~, 1967 

rt-s. Ellen lmlo, Director oi' :fursonnal. 
Aldine lndapandont School mstrict 
11~910 Aldine H esti'iald Road 
Houoton, Texas 77039 

Dear Mrs. lenoi 

Enclosed you will £ind Oanf'idential. Re.tines of Hiss Edith !hlorati 
Younc and 13.·s. GwendoJ.~;; t tc:miso Jdmson flS roquostod to be sent 
to YOU1' ai'f'ice. 

If w can alloist yau further, ploo.se le·t us lmcw. 

CDY/r 
l 

b 

Enclosures (3) 

Very truly yo1.1rs, 

c. D. Toney 
Director 



l~. Rieha ... ""'1 H. J'cnc0, I~s~.:rr~!"~ f°f'i1,c:i::-i;:1tondm1t. 
HOUSTC'.i·! n~mmmEn'.i' ~\~!JCOt DIS?.~ICT 
1300 C~pitcl A~"'Om?.C 
I!OUD·c.cn, To:mo r/'7-002 

' ,, 

Enclooc-d you t·r.111 z':ll'rl Ccni'iOontic,.1. R.."ltinCG o£ I~ Th.?.t.'11:lo 
!-~o Cntlm ao rogu~ioo to l)C ocr..·G to :,cm• oi'i'ico. 

li' t..rc can OJ3::Jiot ;you itwth~ .. , ploano lo·i; uo Z:nair. 

cm/rlb 

Enclosures (2) 

c . D. Yancy 
ni.~'OOtor 



D.r • Gect:'£,,OS 0ster.dGO 
70 ?-bl.to Avenue 
Ilellstan Spa, Utv Ycn-k l.203J 

!)oar 1k'. Ostorwisos 

Encloaad you u:lll find a Ccmfidont:i.al Enti.."'lg ct !11.so Dcrdfl 
I?rovn as requoatod to be oorrb to j'OLU' of'i'ico. 

If' ,~e con assiat you i'urthcr1 ploaso lot uo l~nc.r. 

l 
b 

Enclosure 

Vary truly YC1l'.I'S) 

c. D. Yn.ncy 
D:u-octor 



Hi·. w. P.. Ethorton, D-lrectm- of Fm~son."l.el 
COOK comm StrrERDIT'E!T!JENT or SCHOOIS 
Chic~o Civic Cont-or 
RCOCl 4C7 
C1o::.·:: ~ W 3;3!1.:i.1-.r,tcn st:. oots 
Chicago., lllin oia 6<xi02 

Dear !•11: • Sttarton: 

i 

Erw!caf3Cl you will find Confidant.fol TI.at.ings oi' Mr-. J,,__::.-ie;;i Oe 
Cbmdler as rcquostoo to be sent to your office. 

CDY/r 
l 

b 

l!alclosures (2) 

Va:ey truly yours, 

c. n. Toney 
Direetcrr 



'-'~~s. '.;elon Thcrmpsc'l:, 
D:irc~taI' of Cor~ii'i~iatod Ib:-sm!nol 
CONPTOW UNIOii HIGH SCHOOL 
1,_J.7 Woot A:'..ondrn B~l.levard 
Canptm, CL.l:1.i'Ol'l".ia. 

Dear l•rs. Thompsons 

./ 
I 

Enclosod yoo.. will find a. Conf idontitl R!lM.ng of 1:.:1.os h-c-me A. 
~J l in"'d as l '.'eqooated ·to oo r::cnt to yom· of.-.>foe. 

Ii' t..'O can a.Bsis·~ -:;c11 i'urthm"., p1enne lo·!; u s know. 

CDY/r 
l 

b 

Enclosure 

c. n. ~i::mc.-y 
ilircctar 
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